
                 FULTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL CLERKS 
MUNICIPALITY CONTACT PERSON AND TITLE ADDRESS AND CONTACT 

NUMBERS 
 

 
ALPHARETTA 

Ms. Lauren Shapiro 
City Clerk  

Email: LShapiro@alpharetta.ga.us 

Two South Main Street 
Alpharetta, GA 30201 

(678) 297-6003 
FAX: (678) 297-6001  

 
ATLANTA 

Vanessa Waldon 
Deputy Municipal Clerk  

Email: VAWaldon@AtlantaGa.Gov 
 

55 Trinity Avenue, SW, Suite 2700 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

(404) 330-6030/6033 
FAX: (404) 658-6103 FAX 

 
 

CHATTAHOOCHEE HILLS 

Ms. Dana Wicher 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: dana.wicher@chatthillsga.us 

6505 Rico Road, Suite A 
Chattahoochee Hills, GA 30268 

(770) 463-8881 
FAX: (770) 463-8550 

 
 

COLLEGE PARK 

Ms. Shavala Ames 
City Clerk 

E-Mail:  
E-Mail:  sames@collegeparkga.com 

 

3667 Main Street 
College Park, Ga 30337 

(404) 767-1537 
FAX: (404) 669-3754 

 
EAST POINT 

 

Ms. Keisha McCullough 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: kmccullough@eastpointcity.org 

2757 East Point Street 
East Point, GA 30344 

(404) 270-7090 
FAX: (404) 765-1014 

 
 

FAIRBURN 

Brenda James 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: bjames@fairburn.com 
 

56 Malone Street 
Fairburn, GA 30213 

(770) 964-2244 EXT. 124 
FAX: (770) 969-3484 

 
HAPEVILLE 

Ms. Sharee Steed 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: ssteed@hapeville.org 

3468 North Fulton Avenue 
Hapeville, Ga 30354 

(404) 766-3004 
FAX: (404) 669-2113 

 
JOHNS CREEK 

Allison Tarpley 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: 
Allison.tarpley@johnscreekga.gov 

 

11360 Lakefield Drive 
Johns Creek, GA 30097 
(678) 5512-3262/3220 
FAX: (678-) 512-3244 

 
MILTON 

Ms. Tammy Lowit 
City Clerk 

E-Mail:  
tammy.lowit@miltonga.gov 

2006 Heritage Walk 
Milton, GA 30004 

(678) 242-2500/2522 
(678) 242-2492 (best) 
FAX: (678) 242-2499 

 
 

MOUNTAIN PARK 

Jennifer Zalokar 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: 
city.clerk@mountainparkgov.com 

118 Lake Shore Dr. 
Roswell, GA 30075 

(770) 993-4231 
FAX: (770) 993-6670 
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PALMETTO 

Ms. Cindy Hanson 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: hanson@citypalmetto.com 

509 Toombs Street 
Palmetto,GA 30268 

(770) 643-3377 
FAX: (770) 463-2890 

 
 

ROWELL 

Ms. Marlee Press 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: mpress@roswellgov.com 

38 Hill Street, Suite 115 
Roswell,Ga 30075 

(770) 594-6280 
FAX: (770) 594-6250 

 
SANDY SPRINGS 

Ms. Raquel Gonzalez 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: rgonzalez@SandySpringsga.gov 

1 Galambos Way 
Sandy Springs, GA 30328 

(770) 206-1406 
FAX: (770) 206-1420 

 
SOUTH FULTON 

Mr. Corey Adams 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: 
corey.adams@cityofsouthfultonga.gov 

5440 Fulton Industrial Blvd. SW 
Atlanta, GA 30336 

(470) 809-7711 

 
 

UNION CITY 

Ms. Shandrella Jewett 
City Clerk 

E-Mail: sjewitt@unioncityga.org 

5047 Union Street 
Union City, GA 30291 

(770) 964-2288 EXT. 303 
FAX: (770) 306-6861 
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